

SB0869/233525/1

BY: Senator Washington

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 869
(Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “requiring” and substitute “authorizing”; in lines 6 and 7, strike “Baltimore Planning Department” and substitute “Mayor and City Council”; and strike in their entirety lines 9 through 13, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 1 on page 2 through line 4 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 11, strike “**SHALL**” and substitute “MAY”.

On page 5, in line 8, strike “**(I)**”; in line 12, after “ASSOCIATIONS” insert a semicolon; strike line 13 in its entirety; strike in their entirety lines 14 through 25, inclusive; and strike beginning with the colon in line 28 down through “SCHEDULED” in line 31.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 6, inclusive; in line 16, strike “Baltimore City Planning Department” and substitute “Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City”; in lines 19 and 20, strike “Planning Department” and substitute “Mayor and City Council”; in lines 30 and 32, in each instance, strike “Planning Department” and substitute “Mayor and City Council”; and in line 33, strike “the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City and”.